COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31938/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2010 in 15727/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

WPNo.

M/S.LANCO INDS. LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT.COMMISSIONER (CT) LTU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K Kapoor, Adv.

Kumar Mihir, Adv. Mr.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Advs. for

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 29516 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master

[Kusum Gulati] Court Master