

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5354 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TITAN PLAST(P) LTD.& ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellants.

Appellants have failed to comply with the earlier
order by providing spare copies for serving it to the High
Court.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd