

ITEM NO. MM 3-D

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.1 In I.A. No. 3 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5356 OF 2011

M/S.LANCO INDS. LTD & ANR.

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT.COMMISSIONER (CT) LTU & ORS.
(Appln. for extension of time)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Application was called on
in Mentioning Board today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Appellant(s)/
Applicant (s)Mr. N. Venkatraman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

I.A. No. 1 is dismissed.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|