SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5354, 5355, 5356, 5361, 5362, 5363 & 7388 OF 2011, 3401 OF 2012, 5449 & 7004 OF 2013, 7729 OF 2014 & 3770 & 4443 OF 2015</u>
WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 3

(Application for directions in Civil Appeal No. 7388 of 2011 & 5449 of 2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Amendment of Cause Title in Civil Appeal No. 7388 of 2011)

TITAN PLAST (P) LTD. & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...APPELLANTS

03/11/2015 R.Court-Item-

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5354, 5355, 5356, 5361, 5362, 5363 & 7388 OF 2011, 3401 OF 2012, 5449 & 7004 OF 2013, 7729 OF 2014

The matters above-mentioned alongwith office report dated 12th January, 2015 were listed before Hon'ble Court on 13th January, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"In view of the letters circulated by the learned counsel for the appellants in C.A. Nos. 5355/2011 and 5449/13 seeking adjournment, list the matters for final disposal on a Non-miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2015." Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3770 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10^{th} April, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7229 of 2014.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken for recovery of the amount in question."

It is submitted that there are three Respondents and are represented through Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate. Counsel for the Respondent has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and the same is included in the Paper Books.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4443 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8^{th} May, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7004 of 2013.

No coercive action shall be taken to recover the amount referred to in the impugned order."

It is submitted that there are four Respondents and are represented through Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate. Hence, Service of Notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has filed Counter Affidavit and the same has been included in the Paper Books.

The matters above mentioned alongwith Interlocutory Applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015

sd/-ASSISTANT RESGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate.

Mr.Devvrat, Advocate.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Advocate.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Advocate.

M/s Khaitan & Co., Advocate.

M/s K.J. John & Co., Advocate.

Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate.

Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pr1